= j . ‘<
-48 TRUMP vs HILLARY; | = }

il

UNPOPULARITY

-i- uEDT 36-PAGE SUPPLEMEN

JUNET9, 2016 T35

JOURNALISM WITH A H

s
NS

=
o |
= ¢
L
=
Zz |
) i
m_ |
< |
Z |
> |
. |
LIJ |
BB =
1o |
/| (A
a0
>_ |
= |
VLLI
>
O 4
__|‘




THE WEEK + JUNE19, 2016

Rank Govt. (G) Pvt. (P)

ENGINEERING COLLEGES

76 B B.S. Abdur Rahman University
76 B Institute of Technology, Nirma University
78 G University Institute of Engineering & Technology
79 P Army Institute of Technology
80 P Hindustan Institute of Technology and Science
81 - 2 Guru Nanak Dev Engineering College
82 P Dwarkadas J Sanghvi College of Engineering
83 R Maharaja Agrasen Institute of Technology
84 G Chandigarh College of Engineering and Technology
85 P Mepco Schlenk Engineering College
85 2 Rungta College of Engineering and Technology
87 P MVJ College of Engineering
88 P University Institute of Engineering
89 R Jawaharlal Nehru National College of Engineering
90 P MIT College of Engieneering
91 P Shri Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara -SDM College
of Engineering & Tech
92 B Nitte- Meenakshi Institute of Technology
93 B - Sona College of Technology
93 P NMAM Institute of Technology
95 P Galgotias College of Engineering & Technology
96 R GL Bajaj Institute of Technology & Management
97 P Vel Tech Multi Tech Dr.Rangarajan Dr.Sakunthala
» Engineering College
98 R Bharati Vidyapeeth’s College of Engineering for Women
99 G Government College of Engineering
100 P RMK Engineering College

BA Psychology (honours) student:
“As part of the psychology course I
got opportunities to participate in
sessions on mental health and LGBT
community. Besides this there were
many inter-disciplinary sessions in
which I participated and had abroad-
er overview of the things besides the
curriculum.” She is heading for a
course at Harvard Business School.

Things are a bit different at St
Xavier’s College in Mumbai as it is an
autonomous college. It has its own
syllabus, and it ensures that the syl-
labus is not only challenging but also
relevant to the needs of industry and
society.

“Our methods of testing and
assessing the educational growth of
students vary from presentations to
assignments to exhibitions to actually
going out on the streets and engaging

with the real world and then writ-
ing reports on it and later defend-
ing the reports,” said the principal,
Dr Agnelo Menezes. “For instance,
our microbiology department car-
ries out water testing in poor resi-
dential areas of the city. Every stu-
dent has to put in 60 hours of social
activity, as we believe that when the
heart is touched by direct experience
the mind is compelled to change. As
students are encouraged to do an
internship between the 4th and 5th
semesters they are exposed to the job
market and that is a win-win for the
students as well as future employers.”

The college keeps on introducing
new courses as per the demand and
requirement of the changing times.
“The new courses that are emerging
are public policy and biosciences. In
humanities, psychology, literature

Composite Score*

Chennai 235
Ahmedabad 235
Chandigarh 232
Pune 230
Chennai 229
Ludhiana 227
Mumbai 224
Delhi 220
Chandigarh 219
Sivakasi 218
Bhilai 218
Bengaluru 214
Mohali 211
Shimoga 210
Pune 208
Dharwad 207
Bengaluru 206
Saleme 2 0 HE 0
Nitte 204
Noida 203
Noida 201
Chennai 200
Pune 196
Amravati 194
Chennai - 192

and economics are in demand. In sci-
ences, we have noticed that there is
an increasing demand for life scienc-
es and microbiology,” said Menezes.

Innovation is the key also for
the professional colleges. National
Institute of Fashion Technology in
Delhi, which is easily the best in India
to study fashion technology, con-
stantly tries to bring in innovation
and improvement in order to distin-
guish itself from the scores of fashion
technology institutes in the country.
“Our strength is that our courses are
completely based on merit and we
keep on evolving ourselves by adapt-
ing to new changes in fashion tech-
nology such as mimicry in fashion
which means fashion inspired by
nature,” said Dr Vandana Narang,
campus director, NIFT, Delhi.

The institute has 32 international




Birla Institute of Technology & Science (BITS)

Birla Institute of Technology [BIT), Mesra
Vellore Institute of Technology (VIT)
Thapar University
Veermata Jijabai Technological Institute (VJTI)
RV College of Engineering '
PSG College of Technology

- Manipal Institute of Technology

0 BMS College of Engineering

11" SRM University

12 PES University

1
2
3
4
c
6
7
8
9
1

13" Dhirubhai Ambani Institute of Information and Communication

Technology [DA-IICT)
14 SSN College of Engineering
15 Chaitanya Bharathi Institute of Technology
15 MS Ramaiah Institute of Technology
17 Sathyabama University
18" Thiagarajar College of Engineering
19 Bangalore Institute of Technology
20" Sardar Patel College of Engineering
21 Amrita School of Engineering
22 Lakshmi Narain College of Technology
23 National Institute of Engineering

23" Gandhi Institute of Technology and Management (GITAM)

25 SASTRA University

26 Sri Sai Ram Engineering College

26 Sir M Visvesvaraya Institute of Technology -

26 KL University

29 Kongu Engineering College

30 BS Abdur Rahman University

30 Institute of Technology, Nirma University

32 Army Institute of Technology

33 Hindustan Institute of Technology and Science
34 Guru Nanak Dev Engineering College

35 Dwarkadas J Sanghvi College of Engineering
36 Maharaja Agrasen Institute of Technology

37 Mepco Schlenk Engineering College

37" Rungta College of Engineering and Technology
39 MVJ College of Engineering

40 University Institute of Engineering

41 Jawaharlal Nehru National College of Engineering
42 MIT College Of Engieneering

43 Shri Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara -SDM College

of Engineering & Technology
44 Nitte Meenakshi Institute of Technology

45 NMAM Institute of Technology
47 Galgotias College of Engineering & Technology
48 Gl Bajaj Institute of Technology & Management

International Institute of Information Technology (IIIT)

PVT. ENGINEERING COLLEGES

Composite Score*

Pilani
Hyderabad
Ranchi
Vellore
Patiala
Mumbai
Bengaluru
Coimbatore
Manipal
Bengaluru
Chennai
Bengaluru

Gandhinagar
Chennali
Hyderabad
Bengaluru
Chennai
Madurai
Bengaluru
Mumbai
Coimbatore
Bhopal
Mysore
Visakhapatnam
Thanjavur
Chennai
Bengaluru
Guntur
Erode
Chennai
Ahmedabad
Pune
Chennai
Ludhiana
Mumbai
Delhi
Sivakasi
Bhilai
Bengaluru
Mohali
Shimoga
Pune

Dharwad
Bengaluru

Salem

Nitte
Noida
Noida

467
335
349
328
300
299
289
288
286
285
281
277

272
259
257
257
256
255
245
2t
243
242
240
240
239
238
238
238
237
235
235
230
229
227
224

220 -

218
218
214
N
210
208

207
206
204
204
203
201

Honest,
Quality Education, -

croup oF wstruTions | Period.

wards Aclades

a”WIPRO Earthian College’, One among 11 Institutes of Indi

28th Rank among all Private
Institutes of India
- Times of India 2015

One of very few NBA Accredited
Institute of India

Officially ranked 4th Best
Engineering College
by AKTU Lucknow

MIETian Nationally Ranked First
— Wipro TechGeek 2016

Optimistic Racers amongst top
8 teams - Nirmaan Go Kart
Championship 2016

NH-58, Bypass Road Baghpat Crossing, Meerut
+91 9557207416 | 9927294522



ool peee B 5 5 B 6 Bl o bt 5 N T o
CO. =~ O~ Ot £ RO

W MO
~O

30

32

33
34
35
36
37
37

39
40
40
40
43
bh
45
46

ety el (T G N I ST s
O N0 N0 00 O~ 0N U BN WD O

"ggs‘f €§§i§§§§

THE WEEK + JUNE19, 2016

~International Institute of Information Technology [I1IT)
Vellore Institute of Technology [VIT)

RV College of Engineering
PSG College of Technology

- Manipal Institute of Technology

BMS College of Engineering

SRM University -

PES University

SSN College of Engineering

Chaitanya Bharathi.Institute of Technology
MS Ramaiah Institute of Technology
Sathyabama University

~ Thiagarajar College of Enginoering

Bangalore Institute of Technology

_Amrita School of Engineering

The National Institute of Engineering

Gandhi Institute of Technology and Management (GITAM)

SASTRA University

- Sri Sai Rarm Engineellng College
"Slr M Vlsve;varaya Insmule of Technalogy
: j';;KL University
: Kongu Engmeermg College
- BS Abdur Rahman University -
Hindustan [nstitute of Technology and Science
~ Mepco Schlenk Engineering College
- MV College of Engineering

Jawaharlal Nehru National College of Engineering
Shri Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara -SDM College of

- Engineering & Tech
Nitte Meenakshi Institute of Technology

na College of Technol 0gy
NMAM Institute of Technology
Vel Tech Multi Tech Dr Rangarajan Dr Sakunthala
Engineering College

RMK Engineering College

Sri Ramakrishna Engineering College

Adhiyamaan College of Engineering

Muffakham Jah College of Engineering & Technology
MLR Institute of Technology

Jain University (Sri Bhagawan Mahaveer

Jain College

BMS Institute of Technology And Management
Easwari Engineering College

Rajagiri School of Engineering & Technology

BV Raju Institute of Technology

SA Engineering College

CVR College of Engineering

The Oxford College of Engineering

 Rajeev Gandhi Memorial College of Engineering & Technology

Hyderabad
Vellore
Bengaluru
Coimbatore
Manipal
Bengaluru
Chennai
Bengaluru
Chennai
Hyderabad
Bengaluru
Chennai
Madurai
Bengaluru
Coimbatore
Mysore
Visakhapatnam
Thanjavur
Chennai
Bengaluru
Guntur
Erode
Chennai
Chennai
Sivakasi
Bengaluru
Shimoga

Dharwad
Bengaluru.

ooadkem

Nitte

Chennai
Chennai
Coimbatore
Chennai
Hyderabad
Hyderabad

Bengaluru
Bengaluru
Chennai
Ernakulam
Narsapur
Chennai
Hyderabad
Bengaluru
Nandyal

Composite Score*

355
328
289
288
286
285
281
277
259
257
257
256
255
245
243
240
240
239
238
238
238
237
235
229
218
214
210

207
206
204
204

200
192
188
185
182
180

180
179
178
178
178
174
173
172
1




