



TOP

ENGINEERING COLLEGES

Ran	k Govt.	(G) Pvt. (P)	Com	posite Score*
76	P	B.S. Abdur Rahman University	Chennai	235
76	Р	Institute of Technology, Nirma University	Ahmedabad	235
78	G	University Institute of Engineering & Technology	Chandigarh	232
79	Р	Army Institute of Technology	Pune	230
80	Р	Hindustan Institute of Technology and Science	Chennai	229
81	Р	Guru Nanak Dev Engineering College	Ludhiana	227
82	P	Dwarkadas J Sanghvi College of Engineering	Mumbai	224
83	Р	Maharaja Agrasen Institute of Technology	Delhi	220
84	G	Chandigarh College of Engineering and Technology	Chandigarh	219
85	Р	Mepco Schlenk Engineering College	Sivakasi	218
85	Р	Rungta College of Engineering and Technology	Bhilai	218
87	P	MVJ College of Engineering	Bengaluru	214
88	Р	University Institute of Engineering	Mohali	211
89	Р	Jawaharlal Nehru National College of Engineering	Shimoga	210
90	Р	MIT College of Engieneering	Pune	208
91	Р	Shri Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara -SDM College		
		of Engineering & Tech	Dharwad	207
92	Р	Nitte Meenakshi Institute of Technology	Bengaluru	206
93	Р	Sona College of Technology	Salem	204
93	P.	NMAM Institute of Technology	Nitte	204
95	Р	Galgotias College of Engineering & Technology	Noida	203
96	Р	GL Bajaj Institute of Technology & Management	Noida	201
97	Р	Vel Tech Multi Tech Dr.Rangarajan Dr.Sakunthala		
		Engineering College	Chennai	200
98	P	Bharati Vidyapeeth's College of Engineering for Women	Pune	196
99	G	Government College of Engineering	Amravati	194
100	Р	RMK Engineering College	Chennai	192

BA Psychology (honours) student: "As part of the psychology course I got opportunities to participate in sessions on mental health and LGBT community. Besides this there were many inter-disciplinary sessions in which I participated and had a broader overview of the things besides the curriculum." She is heading for a course at Harvard Business School.

Things are a bit different at St Xavier's College in Mumbai as it is an autonomous college. It has its own syllabus, and it ensures that the syllabus is not only challenging but also relevant to the needs of industry and society.

"Our methods of testing and assessing the educational growth of students vary from presentations to assignments to exhibitions to actually going out on the streets and engaging

with the real world and then writing reports on it and later defending the reports," said the principal, Dr Agnelo Menezes. "For instance, our microbiology department carries out water testing in poor residential areas of the city. Every student has to put in 60 hours of social activity, as we believe that when the heart is touched by direct experience the mind is compelled to change. As students are encouraged to do an internship between the 4th and 5th semesters they are exposed to the job market and that is a win-win for the students as well as future employers."

The college keeps on introducing new courses as per the demand and requirement of the changing times. "The new courses that are emerging are public policy and biosciences. In humanities, psychology, literature and economics are in demand. In sciences, we have noticed that there is an increasing demand for life sciences and microbiology," said Menezes.

Innovation is the key also for the professional colleges. National Institute of Fashion Technology in Delhi, which is easily the best in India to study fashion technology, constantly tries to bring in innovation and improvement in order to distinguish itself from the scores of fashion technology institutes in the country. "Our strength is that our courses are completely based on merit and we keep on evolving ourselves by adapting to new changes in fashion technology such as mimicry in fashion which means fashion inspired by nature," said Dr Vandana Narang, campus director, NIFT, Delhi. The institute has 32 international



TOP PVT. ENGINEERING COLLEGES

Rar	k	Composite S	core*
1.	Birla Institute of Technology & Science (BITS)	Pilani	467
2	International Institute of Information Technology (IIIT)	Hyderabad	355
3	Birla Institute of Technology (BIT), Mesra	Ranchi	349
4	Vellore Institute of Technology (VIT)	Vellore	328
5	Thapar University	Patiala	300
6	Veermata Jijabai Technological Institute (VJTI)	Mumbai	299
7	RV College of Engineering	Bengaluru	289
8	PSG College of Technology	Coimbatore	288
9	Manipal Institute of Technology	Manipal	286
10	BMS College of Engineering	Bengaluru	285
	SRM University	Chennai	281
11	PES University	Bengaluru	277
12	AND THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE		211
13	Dhirubhai Ambani Institute of Information and Communication	Gandhinagar	272
1/	Technology (DA-IICT)	Chennai	259
14	SSN College of Engineering	Hyderabad	257
15	Chaitanya Bharathi Institute of Technology	Bengaluru	257
15	MS Ramaiah Institute of Technology	Chennai	256
17	Sathyabama University	Madurai	255
18	Thiagarajar College of Engineering	Bengaluru	245
19	Bangalore Institute of Technology	Mumbai	244
20	Sardar Patel College of Engineering	Coimbatore	243
21	Amrita School of Engineering	Bhopal	243
22	Lakshmi Narain College of Technology		242
23		Mysore	240
23		Visakhapatnam	239
25	A REPORT OF THE PROPERTY OF TH	Thanjavur . Chennai	237
26	Sri Sai Ram Engineering College		238
26	Sir M Visvesvaraya Institute of Technology	Bengaluru	238
26	KL University	Guntur	237
29	Kongu Engineering College	Erode	235
30	BS Abdur Rahman University	Chennai	
30	Institute of Technology, Nirma University	Ahmedabad	235
32	Army Institute of Technology	Pune	230
33	Hindustan Institute of Technology and Science	Chennai	229
34	Guru Nanak Dev Engineering College	Ludhiana	227
35	Dwarkadas J Sanghvi College of Engineering	Mumbai	224
36	Maharaja Agrasen Institute of Technology	Delhi	220
37	Mepco Schlenk Engineering College	Sivakasi	218
37	Rungta College of Engineering and Technology	Bhilai	218
39	MVJ College of Engineering	Bengaluru	214
40	University Institute of Engineering	Mohali	211
41	Jawaharlal Nehru National College of Engineering	Shimoga	210
42	MIT College Of Engieneering	Pune	208
43	Shri Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara -SDM College	DI T	007
	of Engineering & Technology	Dharwad	207
44	Nitte Meenakshi Institute of Technology	Bengaluru	206
45	Sona College of Technology	Salem	204
45	NMAM Institute of Technology	Nitte	204
47	Galgotias College of Engineering & Technology	Noida	203
48	GL Bajaj Institute of Technology & Management	Noida	201



Awards & Accolades



Azim Premji nominated MIET

a "WIPRO Earthian College", One among 11 Institutes of India

28th Rank among all Private Institutes of India - Times of India 2015

One of very few NBA Accredited Institute of India

> Officially ranked 4th Best **Engineering College** by AKTU Lucknow

MIETian Nationally Ranked First - Wipro TechGeek 2016

Optimistic Racers amongst top 8 teams - Nirmaan Go Kart **Championship 2016**

Meerut Institute of Engineering & Technology

(Estd. 1997)

Engineering | Biotechnology Pharmacy | MBA | MCA

NH-58, Bypass Road Baghpat Crossing, Meerut +91 9557207416 | 9927294522

BEST COLLEGES COVER STORY



PVT. ENGINEERING COLLEGES SOUTH ZONE

	(International Institute of Information Technology (IIIT)		omposite Score
	Vellore Institute of Technology (VIT)	Hyderabad	355
4	RV College of Engineering	Vellore	328
	PSG College of Technology	Bengaluru	289
	Manipal Institute of Technology	Coimbatore	288
	BMS College of Engineering	Manipal	286
	SRM University	Bengaluru	285
	PES University	Chennai	281
		Bengaluru	277
	SSN College of Engineering	Chennai	259
	Chaitanya Bharathi Institute of Technology	Hyderabad	257
	MS Ramaiah Institute of Technology	Bengaluru	257
	Sathyabama University	Chennai	256
	Thiagarajar College of Engineering	Madurai	255
	Bangalore Institute of Technology	Bengaluru	245
	Amrita School of Engineering	Coimbatore	243
	The National Institute of Engineering	Mysore	240
	Gandhi Institute of Technology and Management (GITAM)	Visakhapatnam	240
	SASTRA University .	Thanjavur	239
	Sri Sai Ram Engineering College	Chennai	238
	Sir M Visvesvaraya Institute of Technology	Bengaluru	238
	KL University	Guntur	238
	Kongu Engineering College	Erode	237
	BS Abdur Rahman University	Chennai	235
	Hindustan Institute of Technology and Science	Chennai	229
	Mepco Schlenk Engineering College	Sivakasi	218
	MVJ College of Engineering	Bengaluru	214
	Jawaharlal Nehru National College of Engineering	Shimoga	210
	Shri Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara -SDM College of		
	Engineering & Tech	Dharwad	207
	Nitte Meenakshi Institute of Technology	Bengaluru	206
	Sona College of Technology	Salem	204
	NMAM Institute of Technology	Nitte	204
	Vel Tech Multi Tech Dr Rangarajan Dr Sakunthala		
	Engineering College	Chennai	200
	RMK Engineering College	Chennai	192
	Sri Ramakrishna Engineering College	Coimbatore	188
	Adhiyamaan College of Engineering	Chennai	185
	Muffakham Jah College of Engineering & Technology	Hyderabad	182
	MLR Institute of Technology	Hyderabad	180
	Jain University (Sri Bhagawan Mahaveer	TI) del abad	100
	Jain College	Bengaluru	180
	BMS Institute of Technology And Management	Bengaluru	179
	Easwari Engineering College	Chennai	178
	Rajagiri School of Engineering & Technology	Ernakulam	
	BV Raju Institute of Technology	Narsapur	178
	SA Engineering College	Chennai	178
	CVR College of Engineering		174
	The Oxford College of Engineering	Hyderabad	173
	Rajeev Gandhi Memorial College of Engineering & Technology	Bengaluru Nandyal	172 171